
 

 
 

 
 

GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA 

 
OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING  ENGINEER, 

SAMBALPUR (R&B) DIVISION-I ,SAMBALPUR 
 

e-procurement Notice 
 

BID IDENTIFICATION No:  SE/R&B/SBP/14/2023-24 

 
E-mail – exeengsbp@rediffmail.com  

 
                                       Order No.   4706      Dtd.24.07.2023   

 

1. The  Superintending Engineer, Sambalpur (R&B) Division No-I, Sambalpur on behalf of 

Governor of Odisha, invites Percentage Rate bids in Single/ Double Cover System in ONLINE 

MODE for construction of  Civil/ Electrical / P.H. Work as detailed in the DTCN from the eligible 

Class of Contractors. 

 

2. No. of works             : 03 (Three) 

3. Tender Cost                  : Rs.10,000/- & Rs.6,000/- (On Line) 

4. Class of Contractor        : “B” Class Contractor and ”C”  & “B” Class Contractor   

5. Date and time Available in Web site & receipt of Bids: 11.00 Hrs 04.08.2023 to 17:00 Hrs of  

13.08.2023 

6. Date of Opening of Tender:  14.08.2023  at 11:00 Hrs. 

7. The Bidders have to participate in ONLINE bidding only. Further details can be seen from the Web 

Site. 

8. Any Corrigendum / Addendum will be displayed in the website www.tendersodisha.gov.in only.

         Sd/- 

      Superintending Engineer 
                 Sambalpur R&B Division - I 

Memo. No.  4707                 Dtd. 24.07.2023  

    
           Copy submitted to the Deputy Director and Deputy Secretary to Government of Odisha, I & P.R. 

Department, Odisha, Bhubaneswar with request to get it published in two leading Oriya Daily and one 

no of Local English Daily  News Paper at an early date for wide circulation of the Tender Call Notice. 

Complimentary copy of the News Papers containing the Tender Call Notice may be sent to this office for 

reference and record.  

        Encl: C.D.                                                                                     Sd/-          

      Superintending Engineer 
                 Sambalpur R&B Division – I 

 
 



 

 

GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA 

e-procurement notice 

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER:  

SAMBALPUR (R&B) DIVISION NO-I, SAMBALPUR 

E-mail – exeengsbp@rediffmail.com  

INVITATIONS FOR BIDS (I. F. B.) 

BID IDENTIFICATION No. SE / R&B / SBP / 14/ 2023-24 

 
 

No.       4706                                 /  Dated. 24.07.2023     
 

The Superintending Engineer, Sambalpur (R&B) Division No. I, Sambalpur on behalf of 

Governor of Odisha invites Percentage Rate bids in Single/ Double Cover System for the construction 

of works as detailed in the table, from the class of eligible contractors as mentioned in column-5 (five) 

registered with ELBO, Bhubaneswar, Odisha for execution of Civil, Electrical & P.H. Works. The proof of 

registration from the appropriate authority shall be enclosed along with the Bid. If successful, the bidder 

who has not registered under state government has to register under the state PWD in appropriate class of 

eligibility before signing of the agreement. 

 

Sl 

No 

Name of the work Approximate 

value of 
work 

Period of 

completio
n 

Class of 

contrac
tor 

Bid 

security 
(On Line) 

Cost of 

document 
(On Line) 

Last date & 

time of on 
line receipt 

of Bids 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

1 

Construction of POLICE 
Outposts in Sambalpur 

for the year 2023-24. 

Rs.45.00 

Lakhs 
(Composit) 

 

 

04 
 (Four) 

Calendar 
Months 

  

“B” 

Class 

Rs. 

45,000.00/- 

 

 
 

Rs.6,000/- 

13.08.2023 
Upto 17:00 

Hrs. 
 

2 

Improvement of Zonal 

Laboratory (R&B) 
Sambalpur for the year 

2023-24. 

Rs.21.52 
Lakhs 

03 

 (Three) 
Calendar 

Months 

“C”  

&  
“B” 

Class 

Rs. 
21,600.00/- 

 
 

 
Rs.6,000/- 

13.08.2023 

Upto 17:00 
Hrs. 

 

3 

Construction of RCC 
Drain on Road from 

Sunapali to Dhankauda 
via Putapali for the year 

2023-24. 

Rs.72.00 
Lakhs 

03 

 (Three) 
Calendar 

Months 

  
“B” 

Class 

Rs. 
72,000.00/- 

 
 

 
Rs.10,000/- 

13.08.2023 

Upto 17:00 
Hrs. 

 

 
 
 

P.T.O. 
 
 
 
 
 
 



1. Bid documents consisting of plans, specifications, the schedule of quantities and the set of terms & 

Conditions of contract and other necessary Documents can be seen in the website 
www.tendersodisha.gov.in 

  
2. The cost of Earnest money deposit / Bid security of the amount specified for the work in Col. 06, above 

the bidder shall Make electronic payment using his / her Internet Banking enabled account with 

designated Bank or their aggregator Bank such as SBI / ICICI / HDFC or the bidder having account in 
other bank can make payment using NEFT / RTGS facilities of designated banks. Bidders desirous to hire 

machineries or equipments from out side the State or owned but deployed outside the state are required to 
furnish 2% of the amount put to tender as bid security.  

 
3. The Bid documents will be available in the website www.tendersodisha.gov.in from 11:00 Hours of 

04.08.2023  to  17:00 Hours of 13.08.2023. 

 

4. The Bidder must possess Compatible Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) of Class II or Class III. 

5. Bids shall be received only “On-line” on or before 17:00 Hours of 13.08.2023.   

 

6. Bids received “on-line” shall be opened at 11:00 Hours on 14.08.2023 in the office of the 
Superintending Engineer, Sambalpur (R&B) Division No.I, Sambalpur, Odisha in the presence of 

bidders who wish to attend. Bidders who participated in the bid can witness the opening of bids after 
logging on to the site through their DSC. If the office happens to be closed on the stipulated date of opening 

of Bids as specified, the bids will be opened on the next working day at the same time and venue.  

 
7. The cost of bid documents as mentioned in Column. 7 the bidders shall make electronic payment using 

his / her internet banking enabled account with designated Ban or their aggregator Bans such as SBI / ICICI 
/ HDFC or the bidder having account in other bank can make payment using NEFT / RTGS facilities of 

designated banks.  
 

8. Rate quoted by the contractor shall be excluding GST. The GST as applicable for the work 

contract shall be payable to the contractor on each bill amount on production of tax invoice.  
 

 
9. The successful bidder who has quoted less bid price / rate than the estimated cost put to tender shall 

have to furnish exact amount of  additional performance security (APS) in the shape of DD / TDR 

pledged in favour of Superintending Engineer (R&B) Division No-I, Sambalpur of concerned 
Division within 7 days from date of intimation otherwise the bid shall be cancelled & security 

deposit shall be forfeited Further, proceeding of blacklisting shall be intimated against the bidder. 
 

10. Detailed information as contained in the D.T.C.N. shall have to be strictly adhered to while submitting 

the tender papers. 
 

11. Engineer Contractor desirous to avail the facility of exemption of E.M.D. is required to submit an affidavit 
in original to the effect that he has not yet availed the facility for more than two works during the current 

financial year. The name of work for which and the authority to which the tender is being submitted must be 
mentioned in the affidavit failing which the tender will be rejected. 

 

12.  Any bidder desirous to avail any facility as per certain Circular/Order of Government has to 
apply for the same in writing along with bid documents. Claim at the time of opening of tender 

or later it will not be entertained. 
 

13. Other details can be seen in the bid documents. 

 
 

14. This notice is to be read with all the Clauses / addendum to the “Procedure to participate in online 
bidding”. 

 
 

15. If any of the intending bidders wish to withdraw from participation in the bid, he/she can freely 

withdraw from the participation before scheduled date and time of closure, failing which action as deemed 
fit as per relevant codal practice will be taken against him/her. 

 



16. Any corrigendum / Addendum will be displayed in the website www.tendersodisha.gov.in only. 

 
17. If the office happens to be closed on the opening day due to subsequent declaration as holiday in Govt. 

or local authority the tenders will be opened on the immediate next working day at same time and venue 
respectively. 

 

18. The online bidder shall have to produce the original documents for verification in support of scanned 
copies and statements uploaded in the portal within three days from the date of opening of the bid. 

 
19. Conditional tender will be summarily rejected. The Department reserves the right to reject any or all bids 

without assigning any reason thereof. 
 

 

  Sd/- 
       Superintending Engineer 

 Sambalpur (R&B) Division No.I 
Memo No.     4707                    Dtd. 24.07.2023    

                                                                                  

 Copy submitted to the Deputy Director and Deputy Secretary to Government of Odisha, I & P.R. 

Department, Odisha, Bhubaneswar with a request to get it published in two leading Oriya Daily and one no 

of Local English Daily News Paper at an early date for wide circulation of the Tender Call Notice. 

Complimentary copy of the News Papers containing the Tender Call Notice may be sent to this office for 

reference and record.  

          

  Sd/- 
       Superintending Engineer 

 Sambalpur (R&B) Division No.I 
Memo No.     4708                     Dtd. 24.07.2023    

                         
Copy submitted to the Head, State Portal Group, Information and Technology Centre, State 

Secretariat, Bhubaneswar-751001 for information and necessary action. 

Encl: C.D. – 1 No.    
  Sd/- 

       Superintending Engineer 

 Sambalpur (R&B) Division No.I 
 

Memo No.   4709                      Dtd. 24.07.2023    
   

Copy submitted to the Director, Printing Stationery and publication, Government of Odisha, 
Madhupatna, Cuttack – 10 for information and necessary action. He is requested to arrange for publication 

in next issue of Odisha Gazette.  

 
  Sd/- 

       Superintending Engineer 
 Sambalpur (R&B) Division No.I 

 

Memo No.    4710       (6)                Dtd. 24.07.2023    
              

Copy submitted to the Engineer-in-Chief (Civil), Odisha, Nirman Soudh, Bhubaneswar / Chief 

Engineer, (DPI & Roads), Odisha, Bhubaneswar / Chief Engineer, (World Bank Projects), Odisha, 

Bhubaneswar / Chief Engineer (Buildings), Odisha, Bhubaneswar / Superintending Engineer, Northern Circle 

(R&B) Sambalpur / Superintending Engineer, Electrical Circle Bhubaneswar for favour of information and 

necessary action.     

  Sd/- 

       Superintending Engineer 
 Sambalpur (R&B) Division No.I 

 
 

P.T.O. 

 
 



 

Memo No.   4711       (2)                Dtd. 24.07.2023    
             

Copy submitted to the Collector & District Magistrate, Sambalpur/Superintendent of Police, 
Sambalpur for information and necessary action. 

       

 
  Sd/- 

       Superintending Engineer 
 Sambalpur (R&B) Division No.I 

Memo No.  4712     (18)                  Dtd.  24.07.2023 
    

Copy  forwarded to the Asst. Executive Engineer, (R&B) Sub-Division-I, Sambalpur /Assistant 

Executive Engineer, (R&B) Sub- Division No-II, Sambalpur / Executive Engineer, Rairakhol (R & B) Sub-

Division, Rairakhol/ Executive Engineer, G.E.D.-III , Sambalpur/ Superintending Engineer, G.P.H. Division -II 

, Sambalpur / Superintending Engineer, (R&B) Division, Jharsuguda / Superintending Engineer, (R&B) 

Division, Deogarh / Superintending Engineer, Sambalpur(R&B) Division No. II, Sambalpur/ Superintending 

Engineer, N.H. Division, Sambalpur /Superintending Engineer, R.W. Division, Sambalpur / Division Notice 

Board /Tender call notice file / Assistant Executive Engineer Estimator, Sambalpur / Assistant Executive 

Engineer, G.E.-I, Sambalpur / Junior Engineer Estimator, Sambalpur / D.A.O. / Cashier / Head Clerk for 

information and necessary action.  

  

  Sd/- 

       Superintending Engineer 
 Sambalpur (R&B) Division No.I 

 


